

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

> Advisory No 0. , s. 2022 October 6, 2022

NATIONAL SHELTER MONTH CELEBRATION

This Office informs the public that the Department of Human Settlement and Urban Development will conduct an On-the-Spot Poster Making Contest which is open to high school students of Tuguegarao City on October 14, 2022, Friday, 9:00AM at DHSUD Building, 3rd Floor, PuP Seinte Building, Maharlika Highway, Tuguegarao City.

In view of this aforementioned activity, this Office reiterates that the participation is voluntary and shall be subject to the guidelines on the Conduct of Co-curricular and Off-campus Activities for public and private schools stipulated in DepEd Order 66 s. 2017 entitled Implementing Guidelines on the Conduct of Off-Campus Activities and No Collection Policy as stated in DepEd Order 19 s. 2008 entitled "Implementation of No Collection Policy in All Public Elementary and Secondary Schools".

Attached is the invitation letter of Department of Human Settlement and Urban Development Regional Director Peter Daniel G. Fraginal, EnP for publicity.

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN 🔨 Schools Division Superintendent

SGOD/gmd/jsc

SGOD-10-12





Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500 Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805 Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.com

Doc Code:	FM-ORD-006	Rev:	00
As of:	Jan25, 2021	Page:	1



Department of Human Settlements and Urban Development

Kagawaran ng Pananahanang Pantao at Pagpapaunlad ng Kalunsuran

Regional Office 2

October 04, 2022

DR. REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION RECUE VED Da0/5mOCT 2022 By: CHARLIE V. PERALTA Control No. 0 3 4 - 1 0 2 2 DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAG CHY

Schools Division Superintendent DepEd-Division of Tuguegarao City Regional Government Center Compound, Carig Sur Tuguegarao City

Dear Dr. Caliguiran:

Good day!

The Department of Human Settlements and Urban Development is pleased to inform you that October 2022 is the National Shelter Month Celebration with the Theme: "Abot-kayang Pabahay tungo sa Panatag na Buhay".

One of the activities is an On-the-Spot Poster Making Contest which is open to high school students from Colleges and Universities in Tuguegarao City.

Anent thereto, may we ask your Office to allow schools within Tuguegarao City to participate in the said contest on Friday, October 14, 2022, 9 a.m. at DHSUD Building, 3rd Floor, PuR Seinte Building, Maharlika Higway, Tanza, Tuguegarao City. Each school can send two (2) contestants and register them through the link below on or before October 7, 2022:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CODh_z5hx7mLqpKC8hXvnBH1eyJeM3bMJ6po gA0jGmw/edit

Attached is the contest rules and guidelines for your reference.

Should you have any queries, please contact Ar. Cheryll D. Moreno (09175047339) or EnP Charo T. Caise (09362811454).

Best regards.

Very truly yours,

PETER DANIEL G. FRAGIN **Regional Director**

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES



Department of Human Settlements and Urban Development

Kagawaran ng Pananahanang Pantao at Pagpapaunlad ng Kalunsuran

NATIONAL SHELTER MONTH ON-THE-SPOT POSTER MAKING CONTEST Theme: Abot-kayang Pabahay tungo sa Panatag na Buhay October 14,2022 @ 9:00 AM DHSUD Building

Contest Rules and Guidelines:

- 1. The theme shall adhere to the theme: Abot-kayang Pabahay tungo sa Panatag na Buhay.
- 2. Acceptable tools/materials include:
 - a. Pencil, Board Marker Pens (Blue, Red, Black)
 - b. Illustration board will be provided by DHSUD for each participant.
 - c. Oil Pastel/cray pas
 - d. Poster Color
 - e. Mixing plates, brushes, rulers, etc. Note: Photographs, wires and other 3D objects are not acceptable
- All contestants are required to be in the venue 30 minutes prior to the contest proper.
- 4. No cellphone/tablet users will be allowed during the competition.
- All contestants are required to be in the venue 30 minutes prior to the set time of contest.
- 6. Only the contestants are allowed in the designated area.
- 7. No turning of video during the competition.
- The time duration for the on-the-spot- making contest will be from 9:00-11:00 a.m. (2 hours).
- 9. Contest output (artworks/posters) shall be the property of DHSUD.
- 10. Judges' decision is final and irrevocable.
- 11. Prizes:
 - > Champion ----- Php 4,000.00
 - > 1st Runner Up ----- Php 2,000.00
 - > 2nd Runner Up ---- Php 1,000.00
 - Consolation ----- Php 500.00

Criteria for Judging:

Visual Impact (Organization of visual space and overall impact) 40%
Concept (relevance to the theme) 30%
Theme (mastery of specific skills and utilization of media) 30%

TOTAL 100%



Tel. No. (078) 396-6520/ email address: region2@dhsud.gov.ph







E Department of Education Mail - Fwd: Letter Request Poster Making Contest

DepEd Tuguegarao <tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph>

Fwd: Letter Request Poster Making Contest

1 message

PHSD DHSUDR2 <phsd.dhsudregion2@gmail.com> To: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph Thu, Oct 6, 2022 at 9:42 AM

------ Forwarded message ------From: **PHSD DHSUDR2** <<u>phsd.dhsudregion2@gmail.com</u>> Date: Thu, Oct 6, 2022 at 9:27 AM Subject: Letter Request Poster Making Contest To: <<u>tuguegarao@deped.gov</u>>

Dear Maam/Sir,

Good day!

This pertains to our request letter hand carried yesterday (October 5, 2022) to allow schools within Tuguegarao City to participate in the on-the-spot Poster Making Contest on October 14, 2022 (Friday) at DHSUD Building.

The contest is open to highschool students. Each school can send two (2) contestants and register them on the link below until October 11, 2022 :

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1CODh_z5hx7mLqpKC8hXvnBH1eyJeM3bMJ6p oqA0jGmw/edit

Thank you and please do not hesitate to reach us should you have any questions or concerns.

Please acknowledge receipt of this email.

Best regards, Charo Caise, EnP 09362811454

Letter_DO_TuguegaraoCity.pdf 1086K